

SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

P.O. SILIGURI, DIST. DARJEELING (W.B.), 2432804, 2435444, 2433277, 2433744, 2435282, 2536311

Memo No.

279 /Estt./SMC

Dated: 11 12

NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for engagement of 'Group - D (Class - IV Staff)' staff under National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) on purely contract basis in the Siliguri Municipal Corporation.

Sl. No.	Name of the Post(s)	No. of post	Educational Qualification
1.	Group - D (Class - IV Staff)	02	Passed the Madhyamik or
			equivalent Exam.

Please note that:

- a. The Upper age limit for the above mentioned posts will be 42(forty two) years as on 30.11.2020.
- b. Contractual monthly consolidated remuneration will be ₹ 5,000/- (Five thousand only) for Group 'D' (Class IV Staff) posts.
- Self-attested copies of all Certificates/Testimonials are required to be attached along with the Application Form. Original Certificates/Testimonials will have to be produced before Interview, failing which, candidature will be rejected straightway. Candidates acquiring required Educational Qualification after the date of application are not eligible.
- d. One copy of the self signed photograph of the candidate is to be pasted on the application & name of the post for which applied must be mentioned on the cover of the application as "APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF Group D" (Class IV Staff).
- e. One candidate is entitled to apply for one post.
- f. Applications should reach by post at the following address on or before 24th December, 2020 up to 4:00 p.m. sharp.

The Commissioner.

Siliguri Municipal Corporation, Baghajatin Road,

P.O. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

Pin Code no. 734001.

Siliguri Municipal Corporation
Dated: 1/2

Memo No. 279 /Estt./SMC Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1.-6. All Members, Board of Administrators,

7. Secretary,

8. Superintending Engineer,

9. Executive Engineer,

10. Finance Officer,

11.-15. Borough Officer, Borough No. I to V,

with a request to display in the Notice Board.

16. Notice Board,

17. IT Co-ordinator,

with a direction to publish in the SMCs' website.

18. Guard File,

Siliguri Municipal Corporation Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Siliguri Municipal Corporation Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Commissioner IIIV